04-08-2003

Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #t

04-28-2003 Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) demark Office TRADEMARI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ Y V 02432781 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Seattle's Best Coffee, Inc. Name: Seattle's Best Cottee LCC Address: Suite 500 Association Individual(s) Street Address: 413 Pine Street Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Washington City: Seattle State: NA Zip: 98101 Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes X No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State Washington Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other_ Execution Date: Narch 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,190,146 Yes No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Lisa P. Morse 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: AFC Enterprises Inc Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Six Concourse Parkway 8. Deposit account number: City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30328 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lisa P. Morse Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/25/2003 GT0N11

00000144 2190146

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0622



Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE/AUTHORIZATION

OF

SEATTLE'S BEST COFFEE LLC

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the records on file in this office show that the above named limited liability company was formed under the laws of the State of Washington and was issued a Certificate of Formation in Washington on March 12, 1998.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that as of the date of this certificate, no cancellation has been filed, and that the limited liability company is duly authorized to transact business in the limited liability company form in the State of Washington.

Date: March 27, 2003

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

STATE OF WASHINGTON 1889 NOW INC.



Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that according to records on file in this office,

Articles of Amendment to

SEATTLE COFFEE HOLDINGS, INC.

a Washington corporation, whereby the corporate name is changed to

SEATTLE COFFEE COMPANY

was received and filed by this office on February 3, 1997.

Date: March 27, 2003

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

ek

REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0624